APPLICATION FOR A SIGN OR AWNING OVER A PUBLIC WAY

Application Fee_S250.00	FOR CITY CLERK'S OFFICE ONLY CLERK'S OFFICE
Date bec. 4, 2012	FOR CITY CLERK'S OFFICE GNEY CLERK'S OFFICE Date Recorded SOMERVILLE, MA Amount Paid \$250.00 CK2185
New Sign, Awning or Advertising Device	
New Facing on an Existing Frame	
Renewing Existing Sign, Awning or Advertising	ng Device Permit for a New Owner
BRIGHT HORI	
	TON & Phone: 617. 673.8000
	icott WATERTONN MA 02472
Applicant's Email Address: NOSELUIS &	
Applicant's Federal Employer Identification Nur	
Business DBA Name (if applicable): H/A	
Business Location (with Zip Code): 99	OVER ST. SOMERVILLE MA 02144
	EDRIGHT HOPIZONS FAMUL SOLVATION
	COTT WATERTOWN MA 02472
	P+. Phone: 617.673.8000
Type of Business (Check one):Sole Propr	
Corporatio	on (inc. LLC) Other
IF A SOLE PROPRIETOR:	
Owner's Name:	
Address with Zip Code:	
IF A PARTNERSHIP, TRUST OR CORPORATION	ON (Attach additional sheets as needed):
Partner's/Member's/President's Name:	
Address with Zip Code:	
Partner's/Member's/Secretary's Name:	
Address with Zip Code:	
Partner's/Member's/Treasurer's Name:	
Address with Zip Code:	

Name of company erecting sign: Acrois Sign (o	Inc
Phone: 203-239-1224	
Detailed description and location of the sign, awning, or advertising de	evice. Attach a sketch
99 Dover St Bright Horizons	
Install one non illuminated quain	and the entries
5/211/8"	Up 1 pulsails 20" a us
Chr. silver don't was	Sidemilk
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	21, 16, 00 11 12
I hereby state that all information provided on this application is understand that any information that is found to be false or misl forfeiture of this permit. This permit will be subject to all of the limitations set forth in the Somerville Code of Ordinances, any applications are conditions prescribed by the City of Somerville.	eading may result in the
Signature of Applicant:Dat	e: DEC 5, 2012
Print Name: JOSE WILL SAN MIGUEL Pho	one: 617.877.6020
FOR BRIGHT HOPETZONS	
INSPECTIONAL SERVICES DEPARTMENT RECOMMENDAT	TION:
	_TrueFalse
Based on a review of the attached plans, I reasonably expect that this si device will conform to all ordinances and the State Building Code. (N NOT constitute permission to install the sign, awning, or advertising determined to the sign, awning to a sign and the sign are sign as a sign as a sign and the sign and the sign and the sign are sign as a	OTE: This statement does evice.)
Signature: Al Byund, Dat	e: 12-7-12
Print Name: A Bargoot Title	: Brilding Inspector.
HISTORIC PRESERVATION COMMISSION RECOMMENDAT (only required for signs or awnings in a historic district)	TON:
The Historic Preservation Commission recommends	ApprovalDenial
Signature: Date	· .
Print Name: Title	2:

16H





LICENSE OR PERMIT BOND

	BOND NO.1	05446791
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:		
That we, Bright Horizons Children Centers, LLC		, as Principal(s)
and Travelers Casualty and Surety Company a	Connecticut	corporation
authorized to transact surety business in the State of	Massachusetts , as Suret	y, are held and firmly
bound unto City of Somerville		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
as Obligee, in the penal sum of <u>Five Thousand Dollars</u> DOLLARS, lawful money of the United States of America, made, we bind ourselves, our heirs, legal representatives firmly by these presents.		
WHEREAS, Principal has applied to the Obligee for a licens	e or permit to do business	as
Sign and Awning Installation		
NOW THEREFORE, THE CONDITION OF THIS OBLIGATION OBLIGATIO	ations, and any Amendme d effect.	
1. December 4, 2013, or until the expiration date of Surety, at its sole option.	any Continuation Certificat	e executed by
OR		
2. Cancelled by Surety giving days written to terminate its liability hereunder.	notice to Obligee and Prin	cipal of its intention
SIGNED AND SEALED this day of December		
	BY: Princi Travelers Casualty and Surety Com BY: Renee Paone (Attorney-In-Fac	pany Leon



POWER OF ATTORNEY

Bond No. 105446791

Farmington Casualty Company
Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Company
Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Underwriters, Inc.
St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company
St. Paul Guardian Insurance Company

St. Paul Mercury Insurance Company Travelers Casualty and Surety Company Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America United States Fidelity and Guaranty Company

Attorney-In Fact No.

222439

Certificate No. 003672116

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company, St. Paul Guardian Insurance Company and St. Paul Mercury Insurance Company are corporations duly organized under the laws of the State of Minnesota, that Farmington Casualty Company, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company, and Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America are corporations duly organized under the laws of the State of Connecticut, that United States Fidelity and Guaranty Company is a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Iowa, and that Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Underwriters, Inc., is a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Wisconsin (herein collectively called the "Companies"), and that the Companies do hereby make, constitute and appoint

Renee Paone, Thomas I. Gregory III, and Aimee Hill

of the City of	Wakefield		State o	of Mas	sachusetts	, ti	heir true and lawfu	l Attorney(s)-in-Fact,
each in their sepa other writings ob	rate capacity if more t ligatory in the nature cuting or guaranteeing	han one is name thereof on behal	d above, to sign, f of the Compan	execute, seal and a ties in their busine	ss of guaranteeing	and all bonds, reco	ognizances, conditie ersons, guaranteeir	onal undertakings and
IN WITNESS W	HEREOF, the Comp	anies have cause 2010	d this instrument	t to be signed and	their corporate sea	ils to be hereto aff	ixed, this	18th
	Fide Fide St. 1	elity and Guara Paul Fire and M	nty Insurance C	Inderwriters, Inc. Company	Trav Trav	velers Casualty ar velers Casualty ar	urance Company nd Surety Compa nd Surety Compa y and Guaranty C	ny of America
CASUAL CONTROL 1982 CONTROL 198	1977)	MCORPORATED STATES	THE GOLD	SEALS	SEAL S	PHARTFORD, OF CONN.	S HARTFORD S	HOOPENING AND
State of Connection City of Hartford s	Therefore the second se				Ву:	George W Thomp	oson, Senior Vice Pres	ident
himself to be the Inc., St. Paul Fire Company, Travele	Senior Vice President e and Marine Insuran ers Casualty and Sure going instrument for the	of Farmington Oce Company, Stry Company of	Casualty Compan . Paul Guardian America, and Un	y, Fidelity and G Insurance Compa tited States Fidelit	uaranty Insurance my, St. Paul Mero y and Guaranty C	Company, Fidelit cury Insurance Company, and that	y and Guaranty Insompany, Travelers he, as such, being	Casualty and Surety authorized so to do,

In Witness Whereof, I hereunto set my hand and official seal. My Commission expires the 30th day of June, 2011.



Marie C. Tetreault, Notary Public

MASSACHUSETTS DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE REVENUE ENFORCEMENT AND PROTECTION (REAP) ATTESTATION

I certify under the penalties of perjury that I, to my best knowledge and belief, have filed all State tax returns and paid all State taxes required under law.

*Signature of Individual or Corporate Name (Mandatory)

Stephen Dreier

By: Corporate Officer (Mandatory, if a corporation)

**Social Security Number (Voluntary) or Federal Identification Number (Mandatory, if a corporation)

^{*} This license will not be issued unless this certification clause is signed by the applicant.

^{**} Your Social Security Number will be furnished to the Massachusetts Department of Revenue to determine whether you have met tax filing or tax payment obligations. Licensees who fail to correct their non-filing or delinquency will be subject to license suspension or revocation. This request is made under the authority of Mass. G.L. c. 62C s. 49A.



CITY OF SOMERVILLE, MASSACHUSETTS Treasury Department JOSEPH A. CURTATONE MAYOR CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING

PLEASE PRINT

NAME OF PERSON REQUESTING CERTIFICATE:
BUSINESS LOCATION: 99 DOVER STREET AND/OR
TAXPAYER'S HOME ADDRESS: 200 TAL COH AVE. HATERTOWN MA
TAXPAYER/APPLICANT PHONE: DAY: 617.
BUSINESS NAME: 13 RIGHT HORIZONS FAMILY SOLUTIONS
BUSINESS ID NUMBER: BUSINESS PHONE: 617.673.8000
I (print name) JOSB 1245 SAN INICALE, the undersigned Taxpayer, do hereby certify that all the information contained herein is true and correct and all taxes and fees due to the City of Somerville have been paid or that the Taxpayer has entered into an agreement to pay all taxes and fees and is current on said agreement.
SIGNED UNDER THE PAINS AND PENALTIES OF PERJURY, this 30 day of Noy. (Taxpayer's Signature) FOR BRIGHT HORIZONS CITY'S ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
TAXES AND ACCOUNT NUMBER(S) **REAL ESTATE ID
NOTES:
EUSINESS OF BUILDING ORIGINAL STAMP PERMIT





The Commonwealth of Massachusetts Department of Industrial Accidents Office of Investigations 600 Washington Street Boston, Mass. 02111

Workers' Compensation Insurance Affidavit - General Businesses

Applicant information:
Name: Bright Horizons at Davis Square
Address 99 hover Street
City: Somerville MA State: MA Zip: 03144 Phone #: 617-635-1300
I am an employer with employees Business Type: Retail (full and/or part time) Restaurant/Bar/Eating Establishment Office and/or Sales (real estate, auto, etc.) employees Nonprofit Entertainment exemption per c152 s1(4), and have no employees Manufacturing We are a nonprofit organization staffed by volunteers and have no employees Other Child Day Care Center Other Child Day Care Center Other Core Center Other Core Center Other Core Center
Workers' compensation insurance information (if applicable):
Insurance Company Name: TGA Cross Fasurance, Inc.
Address: 401 Edgewater Place, Suite 220
City: Wallefield State: MA Zip: 01880 Phone #: 781-914-1000 Policy #: TRK UB 1000 1209 12 AZMA Expiration Date: 7/1/13
Policy#: TRKUB1000120912 AZMA Expiration Date: 7/1/13
Applicant certification:
Failure to secure coverage as required under Section 25A of MGL 152 can lead to the imposition of criminal penalties of a fine up to \$1,500.00 and/or one years' imprisonment as well as civil penalties in the form of a STOP WORK ORDER and a fine of \$100.00 a day against me. I understand that a copy of this statement may be forwarded to the Office of Investigations of the DIA for coverage verification.
I do hereby certify under the pains and penalties of perjury that the information provided above is true and correct.
Signature: Benda Tawcott Date: 12/3/12
Print Name: LINDA FAWCETT Claims Specialist Risk Managemen
Official use only. Do not write in this area. To be completed by city or town official.
City or Town: Permit/License #: Board of Health Building Department City/Town Clerk Licensing Board Selectmen's Office
Contact Person: Phone #: Other
(revised Jan. 2008)



CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY) 12/05/12

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

PRODUCER TGA Cross Insurance, Inc. 401 Edgewater Place, Suite 220 Wakefield, MA 01880 George McLaughlin		781-914-1000	PHONE FAX					
			E-MAIL ADDRESS:					
2,27			PRODUCER CUSTOMER ID #: BRIG000 INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVE	RAGE	NAIC #			
INSURED	Bright Horizons Family		INSURER A: Philadelphia Indemnity Ins	Co.	18058			
	Solutions LLC; Bright		INSURER B: Travelers Indemnity Co.		25658			
	Horizons Childrens' Centers		INSURER C: Travelers Prop Cas.of Ame	erica	25674			
	LLC; ChildrenFirst LLC T.J. Comeau, Risk Manager 200 Talcott Avenue South		INSURER D: North River Insurance Con					
			INSURER E :					
	Watertown, MA 02472		INSURER F:					

COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER:

REVISION NUMBER:

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS, EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.

INSR LTR	TYPE OF INSURANCE	ADDL		POLICYNUMBER		POLICY EXP	LIMIT	s	
	GENERAL LIABILITY	INSR	VVVII	P OEIGT NOWBER	TIVILY//DD/11111	TWIN/DD/TTTT	EACH OCCURRENCE	s	1,000,000
Α	X COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY			PHPK887407	07/01/12	07/01/13	DAMAGE TO RENTED PREMISES (Ea occurrence)	\$	300,000
	CLAIMS-MADE X OCCUR			The state of the s			MED EXP (Any one person)	\$	15,000
	X BI/PD \$25,000			DEDUCTIBLE COMBINED			PERSONAL & ADV INJURY	\$	1,000,000
	Per Occurrence						GENERAL AGGREGATE	\$	3,000,000
	GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:						PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG	\$	3,000,000
	POLICY PRO- JECT X LOC							\$	
	AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY			DUDI(007.407	07/01/12	07/01/13	COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT (Ea accident)	\$	1,000,000
Α	X ANY AUTO			PHPK887407	07/01/12	07/01/13	BODILY INJURY (Per person)	\$	
	ALL OWNED AUTOS						BODILY INJURY (Per accident)	\$	
	SCHEDULED AUTOS HIRED AUTOS			ACV COMPREHENSIVE \$1,000 DEDUCTIBLE			PROPERTY DAMAGE (Per accident)	\$	
	NON-OWNED AUTOS			ACV COLLISION \$1,000			-	\$	
	- non-company			DEDUCTIBLE				\$	
	X UMBRELLA LIAB X OCCUR						EACH OCCURRENCE	\$	10,000,000
١.	EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE			D. II I D. C.	07/01/12	07/01/13	AGGREGATE	\$	10,000,000
Α	DEDUCTIBLE			PHUB388093 SEE PAGE 2	07/01/12	07/01/13	Follow	\$	Form
	X RETENTION \$ 10,000						Sexual	\$	Abuse
	WORKERS COMPENSATION						X WC STATU- TORY LIMITS ER		
В	AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED? (Mandatory in NH)			TRKUB100D120912 AZMA,	07/01/12	07/01/13	E.L. EACH ACCIDENT	\$	500,000
С				TC2JUB100D456212 ALLO	07/01/12	07/01/13	E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE	\$	500,000
	If yes, describe under DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below						E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT	\$	500,000
Α	Sexual Abuse			PHPK887407	07/01/12	07/01/13	1,000,000		3,000,000
Α	Professional Liab.			PHPK887407	07/01/12	07/01/13	25,000		Ded

DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (Attach ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, if more space is required) YOUR CENTER CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE - EVIDENCE OF COVERAGE ONLY.

CERTIFICATE HOLD	ER
------------------	----

MA-1377

WA-1

Bright Horizons at Davis
Square
Attn. Center Director
99 Dover Street
Somerville, MA 02144

SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.

AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

AUTHORIZED REPRESE!

CANCELLATION